

100% MATCHING BONUS PROGRAM TERMS & CONDITIONS

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein, any new client that qualifies as an Eligible Participant (as defined below) and establishes a trading account with Cerus Markets Limited ("Cerus Markets") between April 1, 2023, and December 31, 2024 ("Participating Account") is eligible to participate in Cerus Market's 100% Trading Funds Match Bonus Program ("Program").

1. **DEFINITIONS**

- 1.1. "Cerus Markets" has the definition set forth in the introductory paragraph herein.
- 1.2. "Cerus Markets Website" means the website located at www.cerusmarkets.com or such other website maintained by Cerus Markets from time to time.
- 1.3. "Client Portal" means the website maintained by Cerus Markets for clients to access their trading account.
- 1.4. "Eligible Participant" means any new client that does not have a preexisting relationship with Cerus Markets and which establishes a Participating Account with Cerus Markets.
- 1.5. "Maximum Match" has the definition set forth in section 2.1 herein.
- 1.6. "Participating Account" has the definition set forth in the introductory paragraph herein.
- 1.7. "Participation Period" means April 1st, 2023, through December 31st, 2024.
- 1.8. "Trading Funds Bonus" has the definition set forth in section 2.6 herein.

2. CONDITIONS OF ELIGIBILITY

- 2.1. Cerus Markets agrees to match the funds deposited by each Eligible Participant in a Participating Account up to 100% with a maximum amount of \$5,000 per account ("Maximum Match"). Where an Eligible Participant establishes more than one Participating Account, the Maximum Match shall be applied on a per-customer basis and across all accounts.
- 2.2. To qualify to participate in the Program, the Eligible Participant must complete Cerus' new account opening process and receive an email verifying that the process has been completed. Upon completion of the account opening process, the participant will be invited to log in to Cerus' Client Portal and fund their account.
- 2.3. Cerus Markets reserves the right in its sole and absolute discretion to withhold its approval of any prospective account and/or withdraw its approval of any account that was previously approved at any time, including, but not limited to, for purposes of complying with applicable legal or regulatory requirements.
- 2.4. All Eligible Participants must opt-in to participate in the Program and are thereafter required to deposit funds into their trading account. Transfers between accounts do not qualify as a new deposit and will not be included in the total amount deposited. Deposits must not exceed \$5,000. Any deposits received over the maximum allotted \$5,000 will be automatically disqualified.
- 2.5. Account funding must be completed within the Participation Period through one of the accepted means of deposit indicated on the Cerus Markets Website www.cerusmarkets.com. Once an account has been successfully funded, the trade matching bonus ("Trading Funds Bonus") will be applied and shall be subject to the terms and conditions set forth hereunder, including any limitations on eligibility.
- 2.6. The Trading Funds Bonus deposited by Cerus Markets into the Participating Account will operate as a trading credit and can only be used for trading. The Trading Funds are non-transferable and cannot be withdrawn at any time. However, each Eligible Participant may utilize the Trading Funds Bonus to enter into trades and increase profit opportunities in the trading account. All profits made utilizing the Trading Funds Bonus will be eligible for withdrawal at any time.

- 2.7. Cerus Markets reserves the right to withdraw all or part of the Trade Funds Bonus from any trading account at any time in its sole and absolute discretion.
- 2.8. A client's eligibility to participate in the Program and/or the use of the Trading Funds Bonus shall be terminated at the time of client withdrawal or upon closure of any client trading account during the promotional period. The Trading Funds Bonus [that remain unused by the end of the Participation Period] will be removed from all Participating Accounts on December 31, 2024."
- 2.9. Note that, under the terms and conditions of this Program, any client that has established a trading account with Cerus Markets on or before the Participation Period is not defined as an Eligible Participant and is, therefore, ineligible to participate in the Program.

3. **GENERAL TERMS**

- 3.1. The availability of this Program presumes normal market conditions. In the event of abnormal market conditions, Cerus Markets reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to discontinue or temporarily suspend the Program.
- 3.2. Cerus Markets reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to alter or amend this Program, or any aspect of it, at any time and without prior notice, including extending the Program Participation Period or early termination of the Program. In the event modifications are made to this Program, Cerus Markets will endeavor to make such modifications in writing and provide notice of the modifications to participants, including by posting the modified terms on the Cerus Markets Website. However, any failure to give or receive timely notice or to include any specified information in any notice provided by Cerus Markets will not affect the enforceability of the modified terms and conditions. It is recommended that Eligible Participants review these terms and conditions regularly and visit the Cerus Markets Website periodically to ensure that the most recent terms and conditions applicable to participating in this Program are being reviewed. A participant's continued use of the trading account shall be construed as such participant's acceptance of these terms and conditions, including any applicable modifications.
- 3.3. Cerus Markets reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to disqualify from participation in this Program any individual that tampers or attempts to tamper with the operation of the Program or violates these terms and conditions or any other terms and conditions to which the trading account is subject, including the terms and conditions agreed upon at account opening.
- 3.4. Any dispute or discrepancy not otherwise covered by these terms and conditions will be resolved in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Account Agreement.

A copy of Cerus Market's Terms and Conditions, Client Agreement, and Risk Disclosure Statement can be accessed at https://cerusmarkets.com/terms-and-conditions/